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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SOFTWARE ENGINEER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/27900948

2/27900236

3/27900255

4/27900159

5/27900716

6/27900623

7/27900177

8/27900511

9/27900973

10/27900865

11/27900737

12/27900067

13/27900374

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD AHSAN ALI
ALLAH DITTA SAJID

ABDUL MOUEED HAROON
HAROON UR RASHID

MUHAMMAD FAISAL
MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ

ALl SHAH
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD SHAMEER
MUHAMMAD MUNIR

ABDUL BASIT
KHAWAJA ABDUS SATTAR JAVED

USMAN AHMED
MUHAMMAD BILAL

AHMAD SOBAN
ABDUL KHALIQ

ZEESHAN ALI
LIAQAT ALI

SHOAIB ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

AHSAN YOUNIS
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

AAMIR ABBAS
NAZAR ABBAS

1JAZ FAROOQ
ABDUL MAJEED BASIR

DOMICILE

KHANEWAL

OKARA

JHANG

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

MULTAN

ATTOCK

ATTOCK

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

BHAKKAR



Punjab

19 posts of Software Engineer (BS-17) in the
Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/27900976

15/27900609

16/27900639

32/27900878

33/27900277

36/27900551

Note:-

IQRA BATOOL SARGODHA
MAZHAR HUSSAIN SHERAZI

SHAHID KHAN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD NOMAN GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

MUHAMMAD SALEEM BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

AINEE EJAZ MIRZA LAHORE
EJAZ ALl MIRZA

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

ANOSH MASIH T.T. SINGH
YOUSAF MASIH

No more Female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated
21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated
as unreserved and filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-02-2023
CASE NO. 17-RD-2022



