#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>SOFTWARE ENGINEER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/27900948	MUHAMMAD AHSAN ALI ALLAH DITTA SAJID	KHANEWAL	
2/27900236	ABDUL MOUEED HAROON HAROON UR RASHID	OKARA	
3/27900255	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ	JHANG	
4/27900159	ALI SHAH MUHAMMAD RIAZ	LAHORE	
5/27900716	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD SHAMEER MUHAMMAD MUNIR	KHUSHAB	
6/27900623	ABDUL BASIT KHAWAJA ABDUS SATTAR JAVED	MULTAN	
7/27900177	USMAN AHMED MUHAMMAD BILAL	ATTOCK	
8/27900511	AHMAD SOBAN ABDUL KHALIQ	ATTOCK	
9/27900973	ZEESHAN ALI LIAQAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	
10/27900865	SHOAIB ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	ATTOCK	
11/27900737	AHSAN YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	LAHORE	
12/27900067	AAMIR ABBAS NAZAR ABBAS	HAFIZABAD	
13/27900374	IJAZ FAROOQ ABDUL MAJEED BASIR	BHAKKAR	

# 19 posts of Software Engineer (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/27900976	IQRA BATOOL MAZHAR HUSSAIN SHERAZI	SARGODHA
15/27900609	SHAHID KHAN MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN	LAHORE
16/27900639	MUHAMMAD NOMAN MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	GUJRANWALA

## **AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA**

32/27900878 MUHAMMAD SALEEM BHAKKAR

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

## **AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA**

33/27900277 AINEE EJAZ MIRZA LAHORE

EJAZ ALI MIRZA

## **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

36/27900551 ANOSH MASIH T.T. SINGH

YOUSAF MASIH

Note:- No more Female candidate is available for the above said post.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, two (02) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated

as unreserved and filled on merit.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-02-2023 CASE NO. 17-RD-2022